
BML LEAGUE TABLES

2022 BML SEASON

DIVISION 1 Pts

Pl W D L RO/HW W D L F A +/-

A05 Norfolk 16 11 1 4 1 23 2 7 605 420 185 71

A02 Chichester A 16 10 0 6 0 21 0 11 506 456 50 62

A07 Pulborough 16 9 1 6 0 17 1 14 544 489 55 54

A06 Petworth 16 11 0 5 0 15 1 16 596 539 57 53

A09 Wittering 16 6 1 9 1 14 4 14 510 526 -16 45

A04 Middleton 16 7 0 9 0 15 0 17 531 541 -10 44

A03 Fishbourne 16 6 1 9 1 11 2 19 510 528 -18 37

A08 Southbourne 16 4 2 10 1 11 2 19 457 618 -161 34

A01 Aldingbourne 16 5 0 11 0 11 0 21 458 600 -142 32

A10 -99

A11 -99

A12 -99

144 69 6 69 4 138 12 138 4717 4717 0 432

OK

DIVISION 2 Pts

Pl W D L RO/HW W D L F A +/-

B02 Bognor Red 16 11 1 4 0 20 2 10 570 454 116 65

B01 Bognor Blue 16 11 1 4 1 18 2 12 511 462 49 61

B08 Storrington 16 10 1 5 1 16 4 12 525 456 69 57

B05 Middleton 16 8 0 8 0 17 0 15 510 488 22 50

B04 Crablands 16 6 2 8 1 16 3 13 527 490 37 49

B09 Witterings 16 6 3 7 3 13 7 12 457 450 7 48

B06 Pagham 16 6 3 7 3 12 7 13 392 391 1 46

B03 Chichester B 16 3 3 10 3 8 7 17 357 459 -102 32

B07 RAFA 16 4 0 12 0 8 0 24 407 606 -199 24

B10 -99

B11 -99

B12 -99

144 65 14 65 12 128 32 128 4256 4256 0 432

OK

Rule 14. Points will be awarded to teams as follows:- DA-SBC BML v2.6

a. 2 points for the match winning team 

b. 1 point to each team if the match is drawn 

c. 2 points for each winning triple 

d. 1 point for each tied triple 

e. In the event of a match cancelled due to inclement weather, 3 points shall be awarded to each team.

 f. If a team defaults then the non-offending team shall be awarded 6 points and +10 shots. 

     The offending team shall be deducted 10 shots.

Matches Rinks Shots

OK OK OK

Matches Rinks Shots

OK OK OK



BML DIVISION 1 FIXTURES

DATE TIME 2022 BML SEASON DIVISION 1 CONCEDED /
Search H A H A H A H A RO / HW

30-04-2022  Sat 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A05 Norfolk 12 - 19 10 - 18 22 - 37 0 - 6
07-05-2022  Sat 14.00 Wittering A09 v A03 Fishbourne 23 - 8 23 - 12 46 - 20 6 - 0
12-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Petworth A06 v A02 Chichester A 23 - 14 16 - 21 39 - 35 4 - 2
13-05-2022  Fri 14.00 Wittering A09 v A06 Petworth 34 - 8 15 - 14 49 - 22 6 - 0

16-05-2022  Mon 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A02 Chichester A 17 - 11 9 - 21 26 - 32 2 - 4
17-05-2022  Tue 14.00 Petworth A06 v A09 Wittering 21 - 19 19 - 19 40 - 38 5 - 1
19-05-2022  Thu 18.00 Petworth A06 v A07 Pulborough 12 - 19 12 - 23 24 - 42 0 - 6
20-05-2022  Fri 14.00 Middleton A04 v A01 Aldingbourne 26 - 7 27 - 2 53 - 9 6 - 0

23-05-2022  Mon 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A04 Middleton 15 - 16 24 - 8 39 - 24 4 - 2
24-05-2022  Tue 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A09 Wittering 11 - 14 20 - 13 31 - 27 4 - 2
24-05-2022  Tue 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A05 Norfolk 14 - 21 20 - 12 34 - 33 4 - 2
25-05-2022  Wed 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A01 Aldingbourne 16 - 15 22 - 18 38 - 33 6 - 0
26-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Middleton A04 v A07 Pulborough 22 - 14 18 - 10 40 - 24 6 - 0
28-05-2022  Sat 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A04 Middleton 26 - 12 25 - 10 51 - 22 6 - 0

01-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Petworth A06 v A08 Southbourne 33 - 12 17 - 18 50 - 30 4 - 2
03-06-2022  Fri 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A06 Petworth 15 - 24 22 - 16 37 - 40 2 - 4

07-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A01 Aldingbourne 22 - 10 16 - 14 38 - 24 6 - 0
08-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A03 Fishbourne 24 - 12 27 - 16 51 - 28 6 - 0
09-06-2022  Thu 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A02 Chichester A 9 - 24 19 - 18 28 - 42 2 - 4
12-06-2022  Sun 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A03 Fishbourne 17 - 16 21 - 16 38 - 32 6 - 0
14-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A08 Southbourne 30 - 14 21 - 7 51 - 21 6 - 0
14-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Wittering A09 v A04 Middleton 28 - 7 14 - 21 42 - 28 4 - 2
16-06-2022  Thu 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A04 Middleton 18 - 12 19 - 13 37 - 25 6 - 0
20-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Wittering A09 v A02 Chichester A 16 - 20 17 - 21 33 - 41 0 - 6
21-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Middleton A04 v A08 Southbourne 36 - 13 34 - 6 70 - 19 6 - 0
21-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Wittering A09 v A05 Norfolk 16 - 14 9 - 30 25 - 44 2 - 4
23-06-2022  Thu 14.00 Petworth A06 v A03 Fishbourne 23 - 15 19 - 7 42 - 22 6 - 0
24-06-2022  Fri 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A02 Chichester A 20 - 11 14 - 17 34 - 28 4 - 2

26-06-2022  Sun 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A09 Wittering 18 - 15 12 - 22 30 - 37 2 - 4
27-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A09 Wittering 17 - 15 20 - 9 37 - 24 6 - 0
27-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Petworth A06 v A04 Middleton 28 - 8 33 - 16 61 - 24 6 - 0
29-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A06 Petworth 21 - 10 20 - 9 41 - 19 6 - 0
30-06-2022  Thu 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A01 Aldingbourne 20 - 10 39 - 9 59 - 19 6 - 0
01-07-2022  Fri 18.00 Chichester A A02 v A07 Pulborough 17 - 12 16 - 19 33 - 31 4 - 2

04-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Wittering A09 v A07 Pulborough 21 - 17 10 - 25 31 - 42 2 - 4
06-07-2022  Wed 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A08 Southbourne 24 - 11 19 - 20 43 - 31 4 - 2
10-07-2022  Sun 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A09 Wittering 29 - 12 27 - 11 56 - 23 6 - 0
11-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton A04 v A06 Petworth 15 - 17 25 - 10 40 - 27 4 - 2
12-07-2022  Tue 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A09 Wittering 15 - 20 16 - 17 31 - 37 0 - 6
13-07-2022  Wed 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A03 Fishbourne 25 - 13 18 - 13 43 - 26 6 - 0
14-07-2022  Thu 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A07 Pulborough 16 - 9 12 - 15 28 - 24 4 - 2
15-07-2022  Fri 14.00 Middleton A04 v A05 Norfolk 10 - 24 16 - 13 26 - 37 2 - 4

18-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A01 Aldingbourne - - 10 - 0 6 - 0 Away Conceded
20-07-2022  Wed 18.00 Southbourne A08 v A07 Pulborough 10 - 25 26 - 11 36 - 36 3 - 3
21-07-2022  Thu 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A05 Norfolk 9 - 23 12 - 21 21 - 44 0 - 6
26-07-2022  Tue 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A09 Wittering 24 - 8 15 - 15 39 - 23 5 - 1
26-07-2022  Tue 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A06 Petworth 14 - 17 15 - 23 29 - 40 0 - 6
28-07-2022  Thu 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A03 Fishbourne 21 - 13 21 - 12 42 - 25 6 - 0
29-07-2022  Fri 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A04 Middleton 31 - 13 20 - 18 51 - 31 6 - 0

01-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A08 Southbourne 15 - 14 31 - 6 46 - 20 6 - 0
01-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A06 Petworth 22 - 12 20 - 11 42 - 23 6 - 0
03-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Petworth A06 v A01 Aldingbourne 15 - 21 33 - 8 48 - 29 4 - 2
05-08-2022  Fri 17.30 Pulborough A07 v A02 Chichester A 24 - 8 16 - 22 40 - 30 4 - 2

09-08-2022  Tue 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A07 Pulborough 20 - 11 17 - 14 37 - 25 6 - 0
09-08-2022  Tue 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A04 Middleton 24 - 4 14 - 22 38 - 26 4 - 2
11-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A07 Pulborough 25 - 15 12 - 11 37 - 26 6 - 0
15-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Petworth A06 v A05 Norfolk 38 - 10 14 - 18 52 - 28 4 - 2
17-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A06 Petworth 20 - 13 9 - 18 29 - 31 2 - 4
17-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Southbourne A08 v A05 Norfolk 23 - 10 18 - 21 41 - 31 4 - 2
18-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A01 Aldingbourne 33 - 5 30 - 10 63 - 15 6 - 0
22-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton A04 v A09 Wittering 17 - 21 22 - 11 39 - 32 4 - 2
23-08-2022  Tue 14.00 Chichester A A02 v A05 Norfolk 14 - 19 9 - 33 23 - 52 0 - 6
24-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A08 Southbourne 28 - 4 27 - 17 55 - 21 6 - 0
25-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A06 Petworth 7 - 24 17 - 14 24 - 38 2 - 4
27-08-2022  Sat 14.00 Middleton A04 v A03 Fishbourne 21 - 12 24 - 21 45 - 33 6 - 0

RINK 1 RINK 2 TOTAL POINTS



BML DIVISION 1 FIXTURES

30-08-2022  Tue 14.00 Aldingbourne A01 v A04 Middleton 11 - 19 20 - 19 31 - 38 2 - 4
31-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Pulborough A07 v A08 Southbourne 15 - 19 25 - 6 40 - 25 4 - 2
08-09-2022  Thu 14.00 Wittering A09 v A08 Southbourne - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off
09-09-2022  Fri 14.00 Norfolk A05 v A03 Fishbourne - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off

13-09-2022  Tue 14.00 Fishbourne A03 v A02 Chichester A 16 - 19 25 - 8 41 - 27 4 - 2
13-09-2022  Tue 14.00 Wittering A09 v A01 Aldingbourne 17 - 16 26 - 10 43 - 26 6 - 0
19-09-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton A04 v A02 Chichester A - - 0 - 10 0 - 6 Home Conceded



BML DIVISION 2 FIXTURES

DATE TIME 2022 BML SEASON DIVISION 2 CONCEDED /
Search H A H A H A H A RO / HW

06-05-2022  Fri 14.00 Witterings B09 v B01 Bognor Blue 29 - 8 16 - 17 45 - 25 4 - 2
08-05-2022  Sun 14.00 RAFA B07 v B02 Bognor Red 8 - 25 8 - 28 16 - 53 0 - 6
12-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B09 Witterings 6 - 26 31 - 10 37 - 36 4 - 2
12-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Pagham B06 v B05 Middleton 25 - 15 19 - 18 44 - 33 6 - 0
14-05-2022  Sat 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B05 Middleton 26 - 15 15 - 20 41 - 35 4 - 2
15-05-2022  Sun 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B04 Crablands - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off
19-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Middleton B05 v B08 Storrington 26 - 3 11 - 23 37 - 26 4 - 2
19-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Pagham B06 v B07 RAFA 14 - 16 22 - 9 36 - 25 4 - 2
22-05-2022  Sun 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B06 Pagham 13 - 21 10 - 22 23 - 43 0 - 6
22-05-2022  Sun 14.00 Witterings B09 v B04 Crablands 9 - 24 22 - 14 31 - 38 2 - 4
24-05-2022  Tue 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B09 Witterings 17 - 19 16 - 10 33 - 29 4 - 2
25-05-2022  Wed 14.00 Middleton B05 v B06 Pagham 15 - 13 20 - 9 35 - 22 6 - 0
26-05-2022  Thu 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B08 Storrington 13 - 12 15 - 15 28 - 27 5 - 1
28-05-2022  Sat 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B05 Middleton 20 - 15 9 - 20 29 - 35 2 - 4

30-05-2022  Mon 14.00 Storrington B08 v B04 Crablands 17 - 12 17 - 21 34 - 33 4 - 2
01-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Pagham B06 v B08 Storrington 14 - 15 10 - 17 24 - 32 0 - 6
02-06-2022  Thu 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B07 RAFA 10 - 19 15 - 13 25 - 32 2 - 4
05-06-2022  Sun 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B02 Bognor Red 12 - 20 13 - 23 25 - 43 0 - 6
06-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton B05 v B02 Bognor Red 14 - 13 12 - 19 26 - 32 2 - 4
06-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Witterings B09 v B07 RAFA 22 - 5 21 - 8 43 - 13 6 - 0
08-06-2022  Wed 14.00 RAFA B07 v B04 Crablands 17 - 10 22 - 15 39 - 25 6 - 0
08-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Storrington B08 v B01 Bognor Blue 22 - 1 10 - 6 32 - 7 6 - 0
08-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Witterings B09 v B06 Pagham - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off
12-06-2022  Sun 14.00 RAFA B07 v B01 Bognor Blue 12 - 21 15 - 18 27 - 39 0 - 6
14-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Witterings B09 v B05 Middleton 12 - 24 13 - 23 25 - 47 0 - 6
20-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Witterings B09 v B03 Chichester B 17 - 17 20 - 12 37 - 29 5 - 1
21-06-2022  Tue 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B06 Pagham 15 - 16 18 - 10 33 - 26 4 - 2
22-06-2022  Wed 14.00 RAFA B07 v B08 Storrington 11 - 17 9 - 22 20 - 39 0 - 6
26-06-2022  Sun 14.00 Crablands B04 v B02 Bognor Red 11 - 25 18 - 12 29 - 37 2 - 4
27-06-2022  Mon 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B08 Storrington 10 - 22 18 - 13 28 - 35 2 - 4
29-06-2022  Wed 14.00 Pagham B06 v B01 Bognor Blue 14 - 22 16 - 15 30 - 37 2 - 4
04-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B07 RAFA 18 - 16 22 - 10 40 - 26 6 - 0
04-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Storrington B08 v B05 Middleton 14 - 19 22 - 11 36 - 30 4 - 2
10-07-2022  Sun 14.00 Pagham B06 v B04 Crablands 17 - 20 11 - 19 28 - 39 0 - 6
11-07-2022  Mon 14.00 RAFA B07 v B05 Middleton 23 - 12 18 - 16 41 - 28 6 - 0
13-07-2022  Wed 14.00 Witterings B09 v B02 Bognor Red 17 - 16 34 - 10 51 - 26 6 - 0
15-07-2022  Fri 14.00 Crablands B04 v B01 Bognor Blue 11 - 28 13 - 21 24 - 49 0 - 6

17-07-2022  Sun 14.00 Pagham B06 v B02 Bognor Red - - 0 - 10 0 - 6 Home Conceded
25-07-2022  Mon 14.00 Crablands B04 v B05 Middleton 25 - 9 32 - 10 57 - 19 6 - 0
26-07-2022  Tue 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B03 Chichester B 14 - 10 20 - 16 34 - 26 6 - 0
27-07-2022  Wed 14.00 Storrington B08 v B02 Bognor Red 14 - 14 17 - 19 31 - 33 1 - 5
28-07-2022  Thu 14.00 RAFA B07 v B03 Chichester B 8 - 21 20 - 21 28 - 42 0 - 6
29-07-2022  Fri 14.00 Crablands B04 v B06 Pagham 17 - 18 21 - 21 38 - 39 1 - 5

01-08-2022  Mon 14.00 RAFA B07 v B06 Pagham 8 - 23 12 - 16 20 - 39 0 - 6
03-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B06 Pagham 14 - 11 26 - 5 40 - 16 6 - 0
04-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Middleton B05 v B04 Crablands 23 - 14 12 - 15 35 - 29 4 - 2
04-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Storrington B08 v B09 Witterings 14 - 19 30 - 15 44 - 34 4 - 2
08-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Crablands B04 v B07 RAFA 21 - 8 15 - 11 36 - 19 6 - 0
10-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B07 RAFA 15 - 13 10 - 25 25 - 38 2 - 4
11-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Witterings B09 v B08 Storrington - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Hot Weather
15-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B04 Crablands 20 - 13 12 - 19 32 - 32 3 - 3
15-08-2022  Mon 14.00 RAFA B07 v B09 Witterings 14 - 23 18 - 16 32 - 39 2 - 4
18-08-2022  Thu 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B08 Storrington 25 - 16 24 - 17 49 - 33 6 - 0
22-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B01 Bognor Blue 16 - 15 16 - 19 32 - 34 2 - 4
22-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Crablands B04 v B08 Storrington 22 - 14 16 - 25 38 - 39 2 - 4
22-08-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton B05 v B09 Witterings 13 - 20 14 - 19 27 - 39 0 - 6
26-08-2022  Fri 14.00 Crablands B04 v B03 Chichester B 26 - 8 15 - 22 41 - 30 4 - 2
27-08-2022  Sat 14.00 Middleton B05 v B07 RAFA 24 - 4 24 - 3 48 - 7 6 - 0
30-08-2022  Tue 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B04 Crablands 11 - 15 23 - 11 34 - 26 4 - 2
31-08-2022  Wed 14.00 Storrington B08 v B07 RAFA 30 - 7 19 - 17 49 - 24 6 - 0
01-09-2022  Thu 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B02 Bognor Red 15 - 19 26 - 13 41 - 32 4 - 2
01-09-2022  Thu 14.00 Storrington B08 v B06 Pagham 13 - 25 13 - 20 26 - 45 0 - 6
02-09-2022  Fri 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B03 Chichester B 28 - 17 28 - 9 56 - 26 6 - 0
02-09-2022  Fri 14.00 Crablands B04 v B09 Witterings 23 - 10 19 - 15 42 - 25 6 - 0

05-09-2022  Mon 14.00 Storrington B08 v B03 Chichester B 22 - 9 20 - 17 42 - 26 6 - 0

POINTSTOTALRINK 1 RINK 2



BML DIVISION 2 FIXTURES

06-09-2022  Tue 14.00 Bognor Blue B01 v B05 Middleton 21 - 6 10 - 20 31 - 26 4 - 2
06-09-2022  Tue 14.00 Pagham B06 v B09 Witterings - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off
08-09-2022  Thu 14.00 Pagham B06 v B03 Chichester B - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off
10-09-2022  Sat 14.00 Chichester B B03 v B01 Bognor Blue - - 0 - 0 3 - 3 Rained Off

12-09-2022  Mon 14.00 Bognor Red B02 v B09 Witterings 24 - 17 33 - 6 57 - 23 6 - 0
14-09-2022  Wed 14.00 Middleton B05 v B01 Bognor Blue 18 - 15 21 - 14 39 - 29 6 - 0
19-09-2022  Mon 14.00 Middleton B05 v B03 Chichester B - - 10 - 0 6 - 0 Away Conceded


